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2.6 Viewpoint  1 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

1 Year Impact 

A
ld

in
gt

on
 R

d

Si
gn

ag
e L

eg
en

d
Es

ta
te

 P
ylo

n 
Si

gn
ag

e

Te
na

nt
 P

ylo
n 

Si
gn

ag
e

Tr
uc

k E
nt

ry
 / E

xit
 S

ig
na

ge

Te
na

nt
 B

ui
ld

in
g 

Id
en

tif
ica

tio
n 

Si
gn

ag
e

S1 S2 S3 S4

S4

W
ar

eh
ou

se
 F

loo
r

'Te
na

nt 
Ide

nti
fic

ati
on

' S
ign

Ar
tw

or
k &

 co
lou

r t
o f

utu
re

 de
tai

l
Illu

mi
na

ted

6800
2500

9300

11
00

0

S1
Gr

ou
nd

 lin
e

10000

20
00

Es
tat

e P
ylo

n S
ign

Ar
tw

or
k &

 co
lou

r t
o f

utu
re

 de
tai

l
Illu

mi
na

ted

S2
Gr

ou
nd

 lin
e

2100

80
0

W
ay

fin
din

g S
ign

ag
e P

ylo
n f

or
 C

ar
 P

ar
kin

g
Ar

tw
or

k &
 co

lou
r t

o f
utu

re
 de

tai
l

Illu
mi

na
ted

S3
Gr

ou
nd

 lin
e

3300

15
00

W
ay

fin
din

g S
ign

ag
e P

ylo
n f

or
 

Te
na

nts
 w

ith
in 

ea
ch

 B
uil

din
g

Ar
tw

or
k &

 co
lou

r t
o f

utu
re

 de
tai

l
Illu

mi
na

ted

A 
L D

 I N
 G

 T 
O 

N 
 R

 O
 A

 D

SITE BOUNDARY

SI
TE

 B
O

UN
DA

RY

SI
TE

 B
O

UN
DA

RY

SITE BOUNDARY

SITE BOUNDARY

SI
TE

 B
O U

ND
AR

Y

SI
TE

 B
OU

ND
AR

Y

FUTURE ROAD CONNECTION

FU
TU

RE ROAD 

CONNECTIO
N

30480

30480
1700017000

RO
AD

 0
2 

(2
4m

)

  ROAD 01 (25.6m)

ROAD 03(24m)

  ROAD 04 (24m)

  R
OA

D 
05

 (2
0m

)

S2

S3

S1

S2
S3 S3 S2

S3

S3

S2

S3

S3
S2

S4

S2
S3

S3

S2

S3
S2

S3

S2

S3

S3

S2

S4

S2S3
S4

S3S2

S4

S4

S2S3

S1

S1 S4

S4

S4

S4

S4

S4

S4

S4

S4

S3

S4

S4

S4S2

S4

S4

S4

S4

S3
S1

LO
T 

N
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

12

LO
T 

M
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

11

LO
T 

O
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

13

LO
T 

K
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

10
LO

T 
I

W
AR

EH
OU

SE
 - 

 W
8

LO
T 

G
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

6

LO
T 

J
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

9

LO
T 

H
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

7

LO
T 

E
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

4

LO
T 

F
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

5

LO
T 

A
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

1

LO
T 

B
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

2

LO
T 

C
W

AR
EH

OU
SE

 - 
 W

3

LO
T 

D

LO
T 

L

13480

S4

S4

S1

S1

S4

S4

S4

NO
RT

H
DR

AW
IN

G 
TI

TL
E

DA
TE

SC
AL

E

JO
B 

NO
.

DR
AW

IN
G 

NO
.

IS
SU

E
RE

V.
 D

ES
CR

IP
TI

ON
DA

TE

0

02
.0

3.
20

22

J

20
0

10
0

20
0 

AL
D

IN
G

TO
N

 R
O

AD
 IN

D
U

ST
R

IA
L 

ES
TA

TE
20

0 
AL

D
IN

G
TO

N
 R

O
AD

, K
EM

PS
 C

R
EE

K 
N

SW

SI
G

N
AG

E 
PL

AN

20
11

1
M

P0
9

1:
20

00
@

A1
1:

40
00

@
A3

J
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

02
.03

.20
22

I
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

23
.02

.20
22

H
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

21
.02

.20
22

G
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

11
.02

.20
22

F
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

07
.09

.20
21

E
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

01
.09

.20
21

D
IS

SU
E 

FO
R 

RE
VI

EW

18
.08

.20
21

C
UP

DA
TE

D 
MA

ST
ER

 P
LA

N 
SE

T
19

.03
.21

B
DA

 IS
SU

E

01
/10

/20
20

A
FO

R 
RE

VI
EW

28
/09

/20
20

Visual Impact Viewpoint Locations

Site Boundary

Direction of photo taken

Co-ordinates : 33 51 4S  150 47 46E
60m Latitude  38 degrees North East 
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2.7 Viewpoint  1 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

5 Year Impact 
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2.8 Viewpoint  1 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

10 Year Impact

Viewpoint 02 - This view faces north-east along Aldington Road and represents a view of a public receiver 
travelling in a vehicle. The view of the proposed development sits in the right hand side of the image and 
represents the southern boundary of the property. 

The tree and shrub planting in the foreground of the development shows an approximation of projected 
growth after 10 years. The recommended planting largely obscures the proposed development, and a low 
impact value has been assigned. A
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Visual Impact Viewpoint Locations
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2.5 Viewpoint  2 ALDINGTON ROAD EXISTING SITE

Existing Site
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2.6 Viewpoint  2 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

1 Year Impact 
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2.7 Viewpoint  2 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

5 Year Impact 
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2.8 Viewpoint  2 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

10 Year Impact

Viewpoint 02 - This view faces north-east along Aldington Road and represents a view of a public receiver 
travelling in a vehicle. The view of the proposed development sits across the road and represents the 
western boundary of the property. 

The tree and shrub planting in the foreground of the development shows an approximation of projected 
growth after 10 years. The recommended planting largely obscures the proposed development, and a low 
impact value has been assigned. A
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2.11Viewpoint  3 ALDINGTON ROAD VISUAL MONTAGE

5 Year Impact 
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